Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta Hospital 578, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata- 700058 Email Id: principal.sdmch@gmail.com

Memo No. CMSDH/Pr./2.577/24

Dated: 18/12/2024

## NOTICE

In terms of MEMO no. HF/O/MERT/1126/HFW-38011(70)/1/2019 dated 02.09.2019 of the Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, interview for recruitment of Senior Residents (on purely contractual basis) preferably in **clinical disciplines with IPD services** of College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta Hospital, Kamarhati, Kolkata – 700 058, will be held on **26.12.2024** at Principal Conference Room, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Academic Building.

Eligible interested candidates may apply for the same for 1 (one) year, which may be extended, if necessary.

- I. Essential Qualification: MD/MS/DNB with WBMC registration number.
- II. Consolidated Remuneration @ Rs. 70,000/- per month, vide notification number HF/O/HS/1384/HFW-25099/68/2018-MA/HPT/32M-57-18 dated 13.09.2018 of the Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

Interested applicants are requested to submit their application in the prescribed format (available in the office/comsdh.org.in) within **10.30 AM of 26.12.2024 (Thursday)** at the office of the undersigned along with all necessary documents, after that no applications will be entertained.

Selected candidates will be appointed as per availability of the seats. The decision of the Recruitment Committee will be final.

Please note that termination of contract for any contractual employee of the government may be effective with **prior notice of one month or surrendering one month salary**.

Principal

College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital Kamarhati, Kolkata – 700 058 Dated: 18/12/2024

## Memo No. CMSDH/Pr./2577/1(9)/24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata 700 091
- 2. The Principal, ....., for wide circulation
- 3. The Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal, COMSDH
- 4. The Dean of Students Affairs, COMSDH
- 5. The HODs, All Departments, COMSDH
- 6. The Members of Recruitment Committee, COMSDH
- 7. The Accounts Officer, College Section, COMSDH
- 8. IT Co-Ordinator, Swasthya Bhawan, for publication in departmental website
- 9. Karrot Graphics for publication in institutional website

Principal College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700 058